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Appropriations for Consoliduted Fund Services.

CLASS XIL—-DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE—continued.
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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE—-continued.

VOTE No. 66—continued.
SALARIES—continued.
Napier District—
6 Inspectors: 1 at £300, 1 at £270, 1 at £250, 3 at
£245 . ... .
Clerk
Rabbit Agent

Wellington- West Coast District—

£250, 1 at £240, 1 at £225 ...
4 Clerks : 1 at £190, 1 at £160, 2 at £156
8 Rabbit Agents

Cadet

Marlborough, Nelson, and West Coast Distriet—
4 Inspectors: 1 at £280, 2 at £250, 1 at £210
2 Clerks: 1 at £176, 1 at £156
Rabbit Agent

Canterbury- Kaikoura District—
8 Inspectors: 1 (in charge) at £300, 5 at £250, 1 at £240,
1 at £280
2 Clerks: 1 at £200, 1 at £156
Cadet
Fruit Inspeetor
4 Caretakers of South Ca,nterbury rabbit- fence
10 Rabbit Agents . .

Otago District—
14 Inspectors: 1 (in charge) at £275, 1 at £260, 6 ar
£250, 1 at £245, 2 av £240, 2 at £235, 1 at £165 .
3 Clerks: 1 at £175, 1 at £156, 1 at £125
Cadet
Fruit Inspector and Clerk
21 Rabbit Agents

Torar—Vore No. 66 ...

"MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
VOTE No. 67.

Advertising, printing, &c.
Bicycles and repairs
Collection of agricultural and pastoral statistics
Compassionate allowance to widow of late E. A. Fleld
Inspector of Stock .
Compensation for loss of cattle by anthrax
Cost of printing proceedings Agricultural (Jonference
Dunedin .
Dairy Industry—
Contribution towards cool-storage for da,lry produce ..
Grading of dairy produce .
Establishment of dairy schools
Purchase of dairy requisites
Encouragement of dairying industry
Bonus for preserved milk

Inspection of dairies

10 Inspectors: 1 (in charge) at £310, 1 at £260, 6 at

1,555
180
172

1,907
2,635
662
1,038
65

| 4,300

990
332
172

1,494

2,020
356

180
350
" 1,300

4,271 4

3,395
456

190
3,400

7,506

300
200
4,000

250
250

50

7,000
3,000
1,000
100
200
750

1,000

42,243
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