Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XII.—DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE—continued.

						<u> </u>
Item.	DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTUREcontinued.				1902–3.	
	VOTE No. 66—continued.				£	£
3	Salaries—continued. Napier District—					
	6 Inspectors: 1 at £300,	1 at £27	70, 1 at £250	0, 3 at		
	£245	•••	•••		1,555	
	Clerk				$\begin{array}{c} 180 \\ 172 \end{array}$	
	Rabbit Agent				1/2	
					1,907	
4	Wellington-West Coast District—					
	10 Inspectors: 1 (in charge) at £310, 1 at £260, 6 at				9 595	
	£250, 1 at £240, 1 at £225 4 Clerks: 1 at £190, 1 at £160, 2 at £156				$\begin{array}{c c} 2,535 \\ 662 \end{array}$	
	6 Rabbit Agents	100, 2 40	20100		1,038	
	Cadet	•••			65	
			•	-		
			r		4,300	
5	Marlborough, Nelson, and We	st Coast	District-			
	4 Inspectors: 1 at £280, 2 at £250, 1 at £210				990	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £176, 1 at £				332	
	Rabbit Agent				172	
				-	1 404	
6	Canterbury-Kaikoura District-	_			1,494	
O .	8 Inspectors: 1 (in charge) at £300, 5 at £250, 1 at £240,				}	
	1 at £230				2,020	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £200, 1 at £	156			356	
	Cadet	•••			65	
	Fruit Inspector 4 Caretakers of South Canto	 onbuny ne	hhit fongs		180 350	
	10 Rabbit Agents	eroury ra	tubit-rence		1,300	
	To Itabott IIgons	•••		-		
_					4,271	
7	Otago District— 14 Inspectors: 1 (in charge) at £275, 1 at £260, 6 at					
	£250, 1 at £245, 2 at £240, 2 at £235, 1 at £165				3,395	
	3 Clerks: 1 at £175, 1 at £				456	
	Cadet				65	
	Fruit Inspector and Clerk	•••	•••		190	
	21 Rabbit Agents	•••	•••	•••	3,400	
					7,506	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 66					42,243
					-	•
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.					
	WOME No. 67			į		
1	VOTE No. 67. Advertising, printing, &c.		•••		300	
$\overset{1}{2}$	Bicycles and repairs		•••		200	
$\bar{3}$	Collection of agricultural ar	nd pastor	al statistics		4,000	•
4	Compassionate allowance to	widow o	of late E. A.			
-	Inspector of Stock	 441 - 15		•••	250	
$\frac{5}{6}$	Compensation for loss of cattle by anthrax Cost of printing proceedings Agricultural Conference,				250	
5	Dunedin	,,			50	
	Dairy Industry—					
7	Contribution towards cool	-storage:	for dairy prod	luce	7,000	
8	Grading of dairy produce	hl.	***		3,000	
9 10	Establishment of dairy sc Purchase of dairy requisit			•••	1,000	
11	Encouragement of dairying		rv		200	1
$\overline{12}$	Bonus for preserved milk		- <i>,</i>		750	
13	Inspection of dairies				1,000	